UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2024
DVM

Sr# Form#

1

20

21

22

23

15727

16477

13574

18104

16969

15894

16261

18312

17526

15388

15390

16551

16419

18629

16078

15767

18483

16024

15441

17267

16776

17033

16581

Category

AJK National
AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National
AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

Student Name

Syed Ali Saglain
Maliqua Sajid

Faizan Masood

Urooba Shahzadi

Maryam Nishat
Ahmed Hamza
Muhammad Umair Arshad
Abdullah Shahab
Muhammad Ali Subhani Tahir
Azan Babar

Muhammad Usairam Riaz

Atiq Ur Rehman

Umar Zaman
Muhammad Zain Naveed

Muneeb Afzal

Haseeb Ur Rehman

Ubaid Ur Rehman

Wajid Mehmood

Ahmed Usman Nawaz
Syed Awais Shabbir Gillani

Anas Safeer

Adeeb Tanvir

Zain Ul Hassan Awan

Father Name

Syedrizwan Ahmed
Muhammadsajid

Raja Masoodtariq

Muhammadzia

Arshadmehmood
Zahidhussain
Arshadmehmood
Muhammadshoaib
Raja Tahirmahmood Khan
Babarnadeem

Muhammadriaz

Muhammadfarooq

Muhammadzaman
Muhammadnaveed

Muhammadafzal

Abdulkarim

Habibur Rehman

Abidhussain

Muhammadnawaz
Syed Shabbirhussain Gillani

Muhammadsafeer

Mohammadtanvir

Tanveerhussain

Admission Program

DVM

Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: DVM

DVM

DVM
S 0O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Sports Sciences &
Physical Education
Pharm-D
S O:DVM T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
DVM
S O: Pharm-D
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS,Poultry Sciences

DVM

DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS English

DVM

DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Computer Science)
Pharm-D
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: DVM

DVM
DVM

DVM

DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D
DVM
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics
(HND)

DVM

DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D
DVM
S O: Pharm-D
DVM
S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
DVM
S O: Diploma in Agriculture Science T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics
(HND)
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: B.Sc. Electrical Engineering

Gender

Domicile

Bagh
Bagh
Bagh

Bagh

Bhimber
Bhimber
Bhimber
Bhimber
Bhimber
Bhimber

Bhimber

Bhimber

Bhimber
Bhimber

Bhimber

Bhimber

Bhimber

Bhimber

Bhimber
Hattian

Hattian

Hattian

Hattian

SsC HSSC

TM OM 50% T.M OM 50%

1100 1029 46.77 1200 1078 44.92

1100 1058 48.09 1200 964 40.17

1100 921 41.86 1100 894 40.64

1100 904 41.09 1200 802 33.42

1100 1058 48.09 1100 1038 47.18

1100 1094 49.73 1100 977 44.41

1100 1086 49.36 1100 951 43.23

1100 1001 45.50 1200 962 40.08

1100 1042 47.36 1200 898 37.42

1100 965 43.86 1200 915 38.13

1100 974 44.27 1200 835 34.79

1100 947 43.05 1100 720 32.73

1100 966 43.91 1100 694 31.55

1100 910 41.36 1200 748 31.17

1100 884 40.18 1200 752 31.33

1100 885 40.23 1200 749 31.21

1100 814 37.00 1200 743 30.96

1100 810 36.82 1100 681 30.95

1100 901 40.95 1200 653 27.21

1100 1051 47.77 1100 907 41.23

1100 859 39.05 1200 782 32.58

1100 742 33.73 1200 897 37.38

1100 814 37.00 1200 777 32.38

Merit(100)

91.69
88.26

82.50

74.51

95.27

94.14

92.59

85.58

84.78

81.99

79.06

75.77

75.45
72.53

71.52

71.44

67.96

67.77

0.00

89.00

71.63

71.10

69.38

Merit Status

On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

Waiting

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Not Eligible
On Merit

On Merit

Waiting

Waiting



Sr# Form#

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

17385

15728

15741

18383

18509

17335

15488

16258

18191

17406

17227

17560

18786

17467

17441

16262

17867

15716

16822

17051

18297

17080

16491

16778

16817

15609

16905

15561

15720

Category

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National
AJK National
AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

Student Name

Audaib Shafique

Syed Satt E Hamid Gillani

Hadia Batool

Wasif Nageeb
Muhammad Sehrab
Syeda Hania Zahra
Zoyya Sajjad
Jawad Muhammad Toufeeq Khan

Muhammad Ibrahim

Abdul Basit

Musab Bin Israr

Musab Israr

Saim Israr

Adeem Hanif
Muhammad Raza Subhani
Taha Arshad
Aneesa Jehangir
Ali Afsan
Shujah Shaid Awan
Misbah Shafi
Mubashir Karim
Tayyab Shafique
Shehryar Chaudhary
Raja Hamza Aziz
Uzair Shafgat Awan
Rabia Gulzar
Misbah Shafi
Zeshan Habib

Raja Hafeez Haider

Father Name

Muhammadshafique Seikh

Syedkhalid Hussnain

Abdul Azizqureshi

Zahidhussain
Muhammadhafeez
Syedrizwan Haider Bukhari

Sajjadshah

Muhammad Toufeeq Khanraja Abdullah

Khan

Muhammadsher Afzal

Fazalhussain

Muhammad Israrkhan

Muhammadisrar Khan

Muhammad Israrkiani

Muhammadhanif
Abdulghafoor Nadeem
Arshadmahmood
Jehangir Ahmedminhas
Rakhmat Hussainshah
Shahid Hussin Awanawan
Khawaja Muhammadshafi
Abdul Karimmughal
Shafiqueahmed
Muhammadshafique
Aziz Urrehman
Shafgatbashir Awan
Muhammad Gulzarahmad
Khawaja Muhammadshafi
Muhammadhabib

Rajaghulam Haider

Admission Program

DVM
S O: Pharm-D

DVM

DVM

Pharm-D

S O: DVM T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D

S O: DVM T O: BS (Computer Science)
B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture

S0:DVM
Pharm-D

S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: DVM

DVM

DVM

DVM

DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Biotechnology
DVM

S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: BS Biotechnology

DVM

DVM

Pharm-D
S O:DVM T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture

DVM

DVM

S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: Diploma in Agriculture Science

DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
DVM

S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: Pharm-D

Pharm-D
S0:DVM
Pharm-D
S0O:DVM
DVM
S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS English
BS Forestry
S O: Pharm-D T O: DVM
DVM

S O: Pharm-D T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)

DVM
S0O:DVM
DVM
S O: Pharm-D
Pharm-D
S 0: DVM T O: BS Environmental Sciences
Pharm-D
S O: DVM T O: BS Medical Lab Technology

Gender

Domicile

Hattian

Haveli

Haveli

Haveli

Haveli

Haveli
Kotli

Kotli

Kotli

Kotli

Kotli

Kotli

Kotli

Kotli
Kotli
Mirpur
Mirpur
Mirpur
Muzaffarabad
Muzaffarabad
Muzaffarabad
Muzaffarabad
Muzaffarabad
Muzaffarabad
Muzaffarabad
Narowal
Neelum
Neelum

Neelum

SSC HSSC

TM OM 50% TM OM 50%

1100 727 33.05 1200 616 25.67

1100 1011 45.95 1200 1037 43.21

1100 1058 48.09 1100 875 39.77

1100 998 45.36 1100 833 37.86

1100 948 43.09 1200 901 37.54

1100 854 38.82 1200 761 31.71

1100 1004 45.64 1200 877 36.54

1100 1087 49.41 1100 678 30.82

1100 949 43.14 1200 848 35.33

1100 991 45.05 1100 703 31.95

1100 938 42.64 1200 817 34.04

1100 938 42.64 1200 817 34.04

1100 970 44.09 1200 765 31.87

1100 921 41.86 1200 796 33.17

1100 833 37.86 1200 786 32.75

1100 1009 45.86 1200 967 40.29

1100 938 42.64 1200 904 37.67

1100 729 33.14 1100 772 35.09

1100 937 42.59 1200 1002 41.75

1100 949 43.14 1100 892 40.55

1100 817 37.14 1200 1003 41.79

1100 984 44.73 1200 812 33.83

1100 759 34.50 1200 958 39.92

1100 874 39.73 1100 748 34.00

1100 722 32.82 1200 877 36.54

1100 951 43.23 1200 880 36.67

1100 949 43.14 1100 892 40.55

1100 1007 45.77 1100 784 35.64

1100 784 35.64 1100 921 41.86

Merit(100)

0.00

89.16

87.86

83.23

80.63

70.53

82.18

80.23

78.47

77.00

76.68

76.68

75.97

75.03
70.61
86.16

80.30

68.23

84.34

83.68

78.93

78.56

74.42

73.73

69.36

79.89

83.68

81.41

77.50

Merit Status

Not Eligible
On Merit
On Merit
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
On Merit

On Merit
On Merit
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
On Merit
On Merit

Waiting



Sr# Form#

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

15599

16102

16990

16398

17923

17307

16170

16297

16890

17029

17202

17612

15757

17204

18331

18539

15918

16232

15365

17005

16484

16398

15985

18663

16383

16076

17882

15583

15378

Category

AJK National
AJK National
AJK National

AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
KPK
Punjab
Punjab

Sports

Sports
Sports
Sports

Sports

Sports
Refugee J&K 1947

Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947

Refugee J&K 1947

Student Name

Hina Sikandar
Afroz Arshad
Ahmad Kabir
Taha Nisar
Afshan Tariq
Rozia Afsar
Usman Majeed
Hamza Igbal
Naima Javed
Abdul Hannan
Farhan Hameed
Kubra Imtiaz
Zain Ul Abideen
Komal Noor
Mudassir Ali
Naeem Akram
Muhammad Atta Ur Rehman

Muhammad Saad

Muhammad Shahan Ul Karim
Zain Ul Hassanawan
Ali Khan
Taha Nisar
Abbas Khan
Maira Nadeem
Zaid Nisar
Abdul Rehman
Kaleem Ullah Babar
Asad Naeem

Zohaib Ali Basharat

Father Name

Muhammadsikandar Khan

Arshadmehmood
Muhammadkabeer

Muhammad Nisarkhan
Muhammadtariq
Muhammadafsar

Muhammadmajeed
Mohammadigbal Khan
Muhammad Javedkhan

Itfagahmed Qureshi

Muhammadhameed

Imtiazhussain Awan

Arshadhussain
Bilalhussain
Sardarali
Muhammadakram
Muhammadtufail
Waseemigbal
Majidigbal

Tanveerhussain Awan

Muhammadjahngir
Muhammad Nisarkhan

Ismailkhan
Muhammadnadeem Toor
Nisarahmad
Muhammadyaseen
Babarhussain
Shahdin

Basharatali

Admission Program

BS English
S 0:DbVM
Pharm-D
S O: DVM T O: BS Medical Lab Technology

DVM

DVM
SO:DVMT O: DVM
Pharm-D

S 0: DVM T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)

Pharm-D
S O: DVM T O: BS Biotechnology
Pharm-D
S 0: DVM T O: BS (Zoology)
DVM
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology
BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: DVM T O: BS Psychology
Pharm-D
S 0:DVM
Pharm-D
S0O:DVM
Pharm-D
SO:LLBTO: DVM
Pharm-D
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: DVM
Pharm-D
SO:DVM T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Biotechnology
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Botany)
DVM

S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Computer Science)

DVM

DVM

DVM

S O: Pharm-D T O: B.Sc. Electrical Engineering

DVM

DVM
SO:DVMT O: DVM
DVM
S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: DVM

DVM

DVM

S0:DVM
DVM

S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: DVM

DVM

S0O:DVM
DVM

S0:DVM
DVM

S 0: Pharm-D T O: DVM

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Sudhnoti

Sudhnoti

Sudhnoti

Narowal

Bhimber

Hattian

Mansehra

Poonch

Swabi

™™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SSC

1072 48.73

932 42.36

910 41.36

948 43.09

976 44.36

949 43.14

863 39.23

790 3591

720 32.73

633 28.77

1001 45.50

966 43.91

887 40.32

895 40.68

1018 46.27

779 35.41

886 40.27

1079 49.05

989 44.95

814 37.00

791 35.95

948 43.09

892 40.55

1100 1039 47.23

1100 1073 48.77

1100 1013 46.05

1100 1096 49.82

1100

1100

986 44.82

869 39.50

HSSC

1100 899

1200 922

1200 946

1100 817

1200 850

1100 782

1200 789

1200 635

1100 534

1200 651

1100 844

1200 906

1200 863

1200 755

1200 1017

1100 696

1100 932

1100 898

1200 852

1200 777

1200 841

1100 817

1200 906

1100 1067

1200 1052

1100 978

1100 869

1200 960

1100 694

OM 50% T.M O.M 50%

40.86

38.42

39.42

37.14

35.42

35.55

32.88

26.46

24.27

27.13

38.36

37.75

35.96

31.46

42.38

31.64

42.36

40.82

35.50

32.38

35.04

37.14

37.75

48.50

43.83

44.45

39.50

40.00

31.55

Merit(100)

89.59

80.78
80.78

80.23

79.78

78.68

72.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

83.86

81.66

76.28

7214

88.65

67.05

82.64

89.86

80.45
69.38
71.00

80.23

78.30
95.73

92.61

90.50

89.32

84.82

71.05

Merit Status

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
On Merit
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting

Waiting



Sr# Form#

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

16406

16436

17509

15593

15587

16006

18435

15332

15333

15711

15867

15721

15699

16124

15609

16416

16641

18390

16388

15584

16405

16472

15331

18570

15568

15338

Note:

Category

Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee &K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947

Refugee J&K 1947

Student Name

Ahmad Sharif
Muhammad Abubakar
Daniyal Tanveer
Wahid .
Sameer Hussain
Sanaan Ejaz
Adan Shezad
Samir ljaz
Muhammad Hussnain
Ammar Arshad
Saud Irfan
Abu Anas
Muhammad Salman Ayub
Asadullah Khurshid
Rabia Gulzar
Mateen Ahmad
Jawad Majeed
Muhammad Sohail Igbal
Muhammad Sajawal
Zain Waheed
Abdul Moeez
Hassan Ali
Muhammad Waleed Khadim
Sameed Nazar
Amir Aslam

Saim Liagat

Father Name

Khalidmehmood
Muhammadakhtar
Tanveerhussain
Zafarhussain
Zaheerigbal
Muhammadejaz
Muhammadshehzad
ljaz Ahmedabdul Ghani
Muhammadshahbaz
Arshadmehmood
Muhammadirfan
Muhammadashfaq
Muhammadayub
Muhammadkhurshid
Muhammad Gulzarahmad
Abdulsattar
Abdulmajeed
Muhammad Igbalbhatti
Mushtagahmad
Muhammadwaheed Aslam
Ghulamhussain
Abdulsattar
Khadimhussnain
Nazarhussain
Muhammad Aslamhussain

Liagathussain

Admission Program

DVM
S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: BS (Computer Science)
DVM
S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: BS (Computer Science)
DVM
S O0:DVM
Pharm-D
S0:DbVM
Pharm-D
SO:DVM T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
DVM
S O: Pharm-D
Pharm-D
S O: DVM T O: BS (Computer Science)
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
Pharm-D
S0:DVM
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: DVM
DVM
S0O:DVM
DVM
S 0: DVM
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
DVM
S 0:DVM
DVM
S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: DVM
DVM
S0:DVM
B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
S 0:DVM
DVM
S0:DVM
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
DVM
S 0: Pharm-D T O: DVM
DVM
S0:DVM
Pharm-D
S O0:DVM

Gender

Domicile

Bhimber
Gujranwala
Gujranwala

Jhang
Muzaffarabad

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Narowal

Punjab
Sialkot
Sialkot

Sudhnoti

SSC HSSC

Merit(100) Merit Status
TM OM 50% T.M OM 50%
1100 896 40.73 1200 633 2638 0.00 Not Eligible
1100 818 37.18 1200 709 29.54 0.00 Not Eligible
1100 796 36.18 1100 850 38.64 74.82 Waiting
1100 1098 49.91 1100 986 44.82 94.73 On Merit
1100 1027 46.68 1200 1009 42.04 88.72 Waiting
1100 942 42.82 1200 925 38.54 81.36 Waiting
1100 1092 49.64 1100 939 42.68 92.32 Waiting
1100 1098 49.91 1100 1015 46.14 96.05 On Merit
1100 1096 49.82 1100 978 44.45 94.27 On Merit
1100 1054 47.91 1100 917 41.68 89.59 Waiting
1100 1067 48.50 1100 871 39.59 88.09 Waiting
1100 1082 49.18 1200 871 36.29 85.47 Waiting
1100 1019 46.32 1200 890 37.08 83.40 Waiting
1100 931 4232 1200 902 37.58 79.90 Waiting
1100 951 43.23 1200 880 36.67 79.89 Waiting
1100 988 44.91 1200 770 32.08 76.99 Waiting
1100 810 36.82 1200 828 34.50 71.32 Waiting
1100 811 36.86 1200 742 30.92 67.78 Waiting
1100 636 28.91 1100 765 34.77 63.68 Waiting
1100 782 3555 1200 675 28.13 0.00 Not Eligible
1100 878 39.91 1200 601 25.04 0.00 Not Eligible
1100 714 32.45 1200 683 28.46 0.00 Not Eligible
1100 1100 50.00 1100 956 43.45 93.45 Waiting
1100 1032 46.91 1100 728 33.09 80.00 Waiting
1100 952 43.27 1200 773 32.21 75.48 Waiting
1100 1074 48.82 1100 891 40.50 89.32 Waiting



Admission Committee

1. DSA
2.

Note: Admission on the basis of Quota/ Reserved Seats i.e. KP, Punjab, Sindh, Balochistan, G.B, EX-FATA ,Army Personal ,University Employee etc will be given on provision of nomination letters from concerned bodies.

Admission on the basis of Quota/ Reserved Seats for Sports , will be given on basis of Sport trials conducted in UPR and admission on the basis of Quota/ Reserved Seats for disability, will be given on the provision of disability certificate

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 30 September to 04 October 2024 in DSA Office

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC and Nomination where applicable)
In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted






